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Preparing for the Future

Since the early days of the COVID-19 outbreak in Canada, INNOVATIVE has been tracking attitudes and
reported behaviors impacted by the pandemic. This wave, we asked respondents about whether they think
the federal and provincial government have a plan to deal with the ongoing effects of COVID-19 and if so,
whether the plan is good or bad.

Today, INNOVATIVE is releasing results from our July 2020 Canada This Month survey. This online survey was
in field from July 14t to July 20t with a weighted sample size of 2,000 and oversamples in Alberta and BC.
Detailed methodology is provided in the appendix.

We find that most are unsure that either their provincial government or the federal government has a plan
to deal with the ongoing effects of COVID-19. But, among those who do believe they have a plan, a strong
majority say it’s a good plan. This means it is urgent for governments to get the word out if they want to
maintain the confidence they have enjoyed to date.



Re-opening: Those who say outbreaks will continue for the foreseeable °

future is up 5-pts since late May to half (51%)

Which of the following comes closest to your point of view?
[asked of all respondents; n=2,000]
July 14-28 12%

May 29-Jun 1

May 15-20

B Once governments ease restrictions in the coming months, we will be able to return to a more regular way of living

B There will be a second wave in the fall before we can return to a more regular way of living

B COVID-19 outbreaks will continue for the foreseeable future until a vaccine becomes available, preventing any return to a more regular way of living
® Don’t know °°
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Plan to Deal with COVID | Federal: Most (57%) either don’t know or say*

they don’t have a plan but most who think they have a plan say it’s good

From what you know, do you think the federal government has a

lan to deal with the oneoine effects of the COVID-19 outbreak? E— We combine responses to these two questions in order to create
Esked of all respondents; n=2 %OO] g ' one single measure of perceptions of the gov’ts plan among all
o respondents to deal with ongoing effects of the COVID-19 outbreak
43% No plan/Don’t
299 28% know if they
have a plan: 57%
0
- - 29%  28%
26%
No, they don't have a plan | Yes, they have a plan Don't know
|
v
And do you think that it is a good or a bad plan?
[asked only of respondents who say the federal government has a plan; n=859]
0
Among those who say the federal gov’t has a plan 8% 6%
V)
60% 2% 49
E—
Have a very Have a Have a Have a very Have a plan| They do not Not sure if
o good plan somewhat somewhat badplan butldon't | have a plan they have a
18% 13% good plan bad plan know plan
o 0
6% 2% enough to
say

Very good plan Somewhat good Somewhat bad Very bad plan

plan

plan

Don't know
enough to say
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Plan to Deal with COVID | Federal: Those in Ontario and younger

Canadians are most likely to say the feds have a plan and that it’s good

From what you know, do you think the federal government has a plan to deal with the ongoing effects of the COVID-19 outbreak? And do you

think it is a good plan or a bad plan? BY Gender, Age, and Region
[asked of all respondents; n=2,000]

Overall 8% 26% 2% 179 29% 28%

Gender

Men 8% 25% VoY 4% 35% 23%
Women 8% 27% 2% 1 %005 24% 33%

Age
18-34 10% 27% 3%1 983
35-54 IR 25% T 5%
55+ HREE 26% 7 6%
Region
ol 7% 27% 1% 10800}
Alberta  |IER PE 2002 %3
Prairies | JETER 25% 2%
Ontario 9% 28% LYy 5% 28% 26%
Quebec  [JIEER 24% 3% 2943
Atlantic  [IEEZ 24% 1 8%
B Have a very good plan B Have a somewhat good plan
M Have a somewhat bad plan B Have a very bad plan oo
Have a plan but | don't know enough to say B They do not have a plan .. e
B Not sure if they have a plan |NNOVAT|VE
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Plan to Deal with COVID | Federal: Conservative voters are most likely °

to say the feds don’t have a plan (50%)

From what you know, do you think the federal government has a plan to deal with the ongoing effects of the COVID-19 outbreak? And do you

think it is a good plan or a bad plan? BY Federal Vote
[asked of all respondents; n=2,000]

Overall 8% 26% p) ¥ 6%

Federal Vote

Conservative YA 15% <LV 5%

Liberal 13% 41% 1 6%

NDP 6% 30% 5% 1% 4

Bloc 7% 20% £V 8 3%

Green ¥ 22% 3% 2700V

People's Party/Other LA 10% 4% 4% 3% 42% 33%
Undecided/Would not vote [:bA 13% V9% 5% 23% 53%
B Have a very good plan B Have a somewhat good plan
M Have a somewhat bad plan B Have a very bad plan o
Have a plan but | don't know enough to say B They do not have a plan .. .
M Not sure if they have a plan INNOVATIVE
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Plan to Deal with COVID | Provincial: Close to half (48%) either don’t

know or say their provincial gov’t doesn’t have a plan

From what you know, do you think the provincial government in

_ _ — We combine responses to these two questions in order to create
[PROV] has a?.plan to deal with the ongoing effects of the COVID- one single measure of perceptions of the gov’ts plan among all
[19k0:tEr|(|aak. fentes 1o 000 respondents to deal with ongoing effects of the COVID-19 outbreak
asKed or all responaents; n=2,
49% No plan/Don’t
know if they
(V)
24% 27% have a plan: 48%
30%
27%
(V)
No, they don't have a plan | Yes, they have a plan Don't know 24%
; ] —
And do you think that it is a good or a bad plan?
[asked only of respondents who say their provincial government has a plan; n=985] 11%
Among those who say their provincial gov’t has a plan 59
(]
3%
60% 1%
E—
Have a very Have a Have a Have a very Have a plan| They do not Not sure if
21% good plan somewhat somewhat badplan butldon't| have aplan theyhavea
0 good plan bad plan know plan
o 11%
6% 2% enough to

say

Very good plan Somewhat good Somewhat bad Very bad plan  Don't know

plan plan enough to say %o |.NNOVAT|VE
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Plan to Deal with COVID | Provincial: Those in BC are most likely to say ®

their provincial gov’t has a plan and it is a good one

From what you know, do you think the provincial government in [PROV] has a plan to deal with the ongoing effects of the COVID-19 outbreak?

And do you think it is a good plan or a bad plan? BY Gender, Age, and Region
[asked of all respondents; n=2,000]

Overall 11% 30% A 5%
Gender
Men 12% 32% 3%190L1
Women IR 27% 2061 8
Age
18-34 11% 26% 5% 1AL
35-54 11% 29% 2%629 3
55+ 10% 33% ryy 5% 23% 26%
Region
BC 33% P 1%
Alberta 20198
Prairies 30% 3%
Ontario 31% "EY 5%
Quebec 26% 3%29402
Atlantic 29% 5% 13% LY
B Have a very good plan B Have a somewhat good plan
B Have a somewhat bad plan B Have a very bad plan P
Have a plan but | don't know enough to say B They do not have a plan .. .
B Not sure if they have a plan |NNOVAT|VE
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Plan to Deal with COVID | BC: Younger respondents in BC are most

likely to say the BC gov’t has no plan (26%)

From what you know, do you think the provincial government in British Columbia has a plan to deal with the ongoing effects of the COVID-19

outbreak? And do you think it is a good plan or a bad plan? BY Age, Region, and Partisan
[asked of all respondents in BC; n=300]

Overall 17% 33% 2761 760 b
Age
18-34 : 26%
35-54 2% 3% b
55+ o 8%
Region
Lower Mainland & FV 270279 b/

Van. Island & Sunshine Coast

Interior/North <34 4%

Partisan
Government partisan (NDP) 39% 1173% 12% 18%
Opposition partisan 36% /3l 6% 23%
Unaligned 22% 2% 14% 13% 41%

W Have a very good plan B Have a somewhat good plan
® Have a somewhat bad plan B Have a very bad plan P
Have a plan but | don't know enough to say B They do not have a plan 0. .
M Not sure if they have a plan INNOVATIVE
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Plan to Deal with COVID | Alberta: Albertans 35+ are most likely to say *

the Alberta gov’t has a good plan compared to those under 35

From what you know, do you think the provincial government in Alberta has a plan to deal with the ongoing effects of the COVID-19 outbreak?

And do you think it is a good plan or a bad plan? BY Age, Region, and Partisan
[asked of all respondents in Alberta; n=300]

Overall A 27% 2% 1%8-V75
Age
18-34 A4 30%
35-54 7% 1% 2060w 57
55+ 6% 2% 8%
Region
Calgary 9% 2% K.Y
Edmonton A 5% By
Small Cities/Rural EFA LYY 6%
Partisan
Government partisan (UCP) 8% 40%
Opposition partisan ¥ 20% 3% 29857
Unaligned E¥A 21% Sy 5%
W Have a very good plan B Have a somewhat good plan
B Have a somewhat bad plan B Have a very bad plan P
Have a plan but | don't know enough to say B They do not have a plan 0. .
M Not sure if they have a plan INNOVATIVE
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Plan to Deal with COVID | Ontario: Those from Toronto are most likely *

to say the Ontario gov’t doesn’t have a plan (34%)

From what you know, do you think the provincial government in Ontario has a plan to deal with the ongoing effects of the COVID-19 outbreak?
And do you think it is a good plan or a bad plan? BY Age, Region, and Partisan

[asked of all respondents in Ontario; n=600]

Overall 10% 31% 4% 1%8-V/3 25% 24%
Age
18-34 14% 28% 1% 1% 24% 22%
3554 [ 32% 3% 197
55+ 8% 32% rA K 6% 27% 23%
Region
Toronto 8% 26% 3% 1%k} 34% pAY S
Rest of GTA  [JIEER 33% Al 6%
South/West 10% 31% pA % 6% 25% 25%
North/East 11% 33% 7% WL
Partisan

Government partisan (PC) 13% 38% 3% 2% 5 21% 16%
Opposition partisan 10% 31% 5% Y5 27% 23%
Unaligned 6% 22% 2% 1 %68 Y/ 26% 36%

B Have a very good plan B Have a somewhat good plan
B Have a somewhat bad plan B Have a very bad plan P
Have a plan but | don't know enough to say B They do not have a plan 0. .
M Not sure if they have a plan INNOVATIVE
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Plan to Deal with COVID | Quebec: Like in BC and AB, older respondent$

are most likely to say the Quebec gov’t has a good plan

From what you know, do you think the provincial government in Quebec has a plan to deal with the ongoing effects of the COVID-19 outbreak?
And do you think it is a good plan or a bad plan? BY Age, Region, and Partisan

[asked of all respondents in Quebec; n=500]

overall [ EERR 26% ool 2% B
Age
1834 R Stoodl 2% D aee
35-54 14% 2% 4% By
55+ 8% ¥+13%
Region
Anglo & Allophone Montreal 4% 1% 3
Francophone Montreal 4% 2_
Rest of Quebec 2% 29855
Partisan
Government partisan (CAQ) 19% _
Opposition partisan 11% 29% 4% 2%
Unaligned rZA 16% vy WA 8% 22% 46%
B Have a very good plan B Have a somewhat good plan
B Have a somewhat bad plan B Have a very bad plan P
Have a plan but | don't know enough to say B They do not have a plan .. .
M Not sure if they have a plan INNOVATIVE
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Methodology



Survey Methodology

These are the results of an online survey conducted between July 14th to Unweighted  Unweighted Weighted Weighted

(n) (%) (n) (%)
July 20t, 2020.
- 0 0
Method: This online survey was conducted using INNOVATIVE's Canada 20/20 national Men 18-34 259 10.0% 275 13.8%
research panel with additional respondents from Lucid, a leading provider of online o o
sample. Each survey is administered to a series of randomly selected samples from the 333 12.8% 334 16.7%
panel and weighted to ensure that the overall sample's composition reflects that of the o o
actual Canadian population according to Census data to provide results that are intended Men 55+ 646 24.9% 362 18.1%
to approximate a probability sample.
Women 18-34 401 15.4% 272 13.6%
Sample Size: n=2,599 Canadian citizens, 18 years or older. Regional oversamples in Alberta
and BC were used in order to adequately capture perspective on those provinces. The m 459 17.7% 347 17.4%
results are nationally weighted to n=2,000 based on Census data from Statistics Canada.
Field Dates: July 14t to July 20th, 2020. 501 19.3% 409 20.4%
Weighting: Results for Canada are weighted by age, gender, and region to ensure that the
overall sample’s composition reflects that of the actual population according to Census
data; in order to provide results that are intended to approximate a probability sample. 441 17.0% 272 13.6%
Weighted and unweighted frequencies are reported in the table.
(o) [0)
Margin of Error: This is a representative sample. However, since the online survey was not “ 344 13.2% 227 11.4%
a random probability based sample, a margin of error cannot be calculated. Statements
> Yo g snote . 136 5.2% 133 6.7%
about margins of sampling error or population estimates do not apply to most online
anels.
Note: Graphs may not always total 100% due to rounding values rather than any error in
data. Sums are added before rounding numbers. 565 21.7% 467 23.4%
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Greg Lyle

President

(416) 642-6429
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